June 19, 2021 USATF New England Youth Championship Results
(Longmeadow athletes highlighted)

Event 1 Long Jump 8 + Under Girls

Name Age Team Finals Wind
Finals
1 Gandhi, Anjori Longmeadow P 2.22m NWI
2.22m (NWI) 2.17m(NWI) 1.97m (NWI) 2.18m (NWI)
2 Beaulieu, Elle Plymouth Roc 2.17m NWI
2.15m(NWI) 2.17m(NWI) 2.11lm(NWI) 1.92m(NWI)
3 Livingston, Chourtney MetroCobras TC 1.13m NWI

1.13m(NWI) 0.94m(NWI)

Event 2 Long Jump 8 + Under Boys

Name Age Team Finals Wind
Finals
1 Flynn, Eli 0l-Unattached 2.57m NWI
2.57Tm(NWI) 2.31m(NWI) 2.39m (NWI)
2 Pokharel, Kushal Longmeadow P 2.40m NWI
1.95m (NWI) 2.00m (NWI) 2.40m (NWI)
3 Acevedo, Ernesto New England 2.36m NWI
1.85m(NWI) 1.96m(NWI) 2.11m(NWI) 2.36m(NWI)
4 Vargas, Abel New England 2.11m NWI
2.1Im(NWI) 2.11m(NWI) 1.60m(NWI) 2.06m (NWI)
5 Taylor Jr., Eldridge MetroCobras TC 1.70m NWI
1.70m(NWI) 1.27m(NWI) 1.47m(NWI) 1.07m(NWI)
6 Peterson, Parker MetroCobras TC 1.64m NWI

1.64m(NWI) 1.48m(NWI) 1.40m(NWI) 1.14m(NWI)

Event 5 Javelin Throw 8 + Under Girls

Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Gandhi, Anjori Longmeadow P 9.46m
9.46m 6.67m 6.86m 8.85m
2 Miller, Margaret Marshfield R 5.22m

5.22m 4.06m 3.79m 4.10m

Event 6 Javelin Throw 8 + Under Boys



01l-Unattached
FOUL

Longmeadow P
11.97m

Needham Track
FOUL

MetroCobras TC
83m

11.97m

11.14m

9.84m

Name
Finals
1 Flynn, E1i
14.33m 12.54m 12.06m
2 Pokharel, Kushal
10.08m 11.12m 10.77m
3 Geddes, Dylan
10.84m 9.97m 11.14m
4 McMillan, Hayes
6.63m 7.41lm 9.84m 8.
Event 20 Long Jump Age 9-10
Name
Finals

1 Martin, Malachi

3.67m(NWI) 3.33m(NWI) 3.

2 Kovalenko, Andrew

3.16m(NWI) 3.37m(NWI) 3.

3 Depew, Bereket
3.07Tm(NWI) 2.81m(NWI)
4 Morales, Eyan

Clcf Panthers
38m (NWI) 3.47m(NWI)

Waltham Track
27m (NWI) 3.55m(NWI)

MetroCobras TC

New England

2.85m(NWI) 2.97m(NWI)

5 Varney, Joshua
2.87m (NWI) 2.67m(NWI)
6 Gandhi, Ayush

2.68m(NWI) 2.86m(NWI)

7 Yang, Leif

2.61m(NWI) 2.64m(NWI) 2.

8 Flynn, David

2.53m(NWI) 2.50m(NWI) 2.

9 Paone, Elijah

2.44m (NWI) 2.48m(NWI)

10 Fuller, Edward

01l-Unattached
2.91m (NWI)

Longmeadow P
2.74m (NWI)

MetroCobras TC
14m (NWI) 2.08m (NWI)

01l-Unattached
35m(NWI) 2.60m (NWI)

New England
2.50m (NWI)

New England
2.11m (NWI)

2.40m (NWI) 2.26m (NWI)
Event 28 Javelin Throw Age 9-10 Boys
Name
Finals

1 Flynn, David

0l-Unattached

3.55m

3.07m

2.97m

2.91m

2.86m

2.64m

2.60m

2.50m

2.40m

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI



17.16m 15.41m 13.%6m 17.74m

2 Gandhi, Ayush Longmeadow P 17.57m
15.49m 14.87m 17.57m 17.02m

3 Hsu, Keigon Plymouth Roc 12.06m
FOUL 10.19m 11.03m 12.06m

4 Patten, Leo WindWard Tra 9.87m
8.53m 5.56m 9.87m 9.36m

5 Servaes, Nate Marshfield R 4.44m

FOUL 3.59m 3.29m 4.44m

Event 44 Long Jump Age 11-12 Boys

Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Koenecke, Trevor Marshfield R 4.10m
3.63m(NWI) FOUL 3.81m(NWI) 4.10m(NWI)
2 Dunton, Jackson Blackstone V 3.75m
3.75m (NWI) 3.5Im(NWI) FOUL FOUL
3 Miller, Christian New England 3.70m
3.55m (NWI) 3.69m(NWI) 3.70m(NWI) 2.77m(NWI)
4 Hagerty, Nathaniel Greater Lowe 3.68m
3.68m(NWI) 3.55m(NWI) 3.67m(NWI) FOUL
5 Vicente, Xavior Clcf Panthers 3.55m
FOUL FOUL 2.71m (NWI) 3.55m(NWI)
6 Yang, Warren MetroCobras TC 3.38m
2.99m (NWI) 3.07m(NWI) 2.74m (NWI) 3.38m(NWI)
7 Eaton, Noah Longmeadow P 3.34m
FOUL FOUL 3.31m (NWI) 3.34m(NWI)
8 Tiru, Alex Longmeadow P 3.28m
3.21m(NWI) 3.21m(NWI) FOUL 3.28m (NWI)
9 Peterson, Lars MetroCobras TC 3.27m
2.85m(NWI) 3.20m(NWI) 2.74m(NWI) 3.27m(NWI)
10 Christoforakis, Andreas Longmeadow P 3.11m
2.92m (NWI) 2.83m(NWI) 2.94m (NWI) 3.11m (NWI)
11 Finn, James Baa Masconomet 3.01m
2.64m (NWI) 2.81m(NWI) 3.0Ilm(NWI) 2.96m(NWI)
12 Beaulieu, James Plymouth Roc 2.58m

2.58m(NWI) 1.90m(NWI) 2.31m(NWI) 2.24m(NWI)

Event 46 High Jump Age 11-12 Boys

Finals

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI



1 Narotsky, Nathaniel Longmeadow P 1.25m
1.08 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30

O o) O O 0 XXX
2 Despain, Kessler Longmeadow P 1.15m
1.08 1.10 1.15 1.20
@) X0 O XXX
2 Brennick, Nathaniel Clcf Panthers 1.15m

1.08 1.10 1.15 1.20
X0 X0 X0 XXX

Event 48 Shot Put Age 11-12 Boys

Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Dunton, Jackson Blackstone V 10.29m
9.55m 10.29m 9.89m 9.25m
2 Lashley, Jayden Longmeadow P 7.43m
7.43m  7.24m  7.25m 7.30m
3 Despain, Kessler Longmeadow P 7.13m
7.12m 6.94m  7.13m 6.69m
4 Magnuson, Jacob 0l-Unattached 6.60m
6.3lm 6.53m 6.60m 6.50m
5 DeVinney, Ryan New England 5.42m
5.42m 5.27m 5.28m
6 Brinker, Tristan Clcf Panthers 5.02m

4.74m 4.10m 4.70m 5.02m

Event 50 Discus Throw Age 11-12 Boys

Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Lashley, Jayden Longmeadow P 15.63m
14.27m 15.63m
2 Brinker, Tristan Clcf Panthers 12.13m

11.87m 12.13m 11.86m

Event 52 Javelin Throw Age 11-12 Boys

Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Dunton, Jackson Blackstone V 30.87m

30.87m 19.96m 28.62m FOUL



2 Christoforakis, Andreas Longmeadow P 19.79m
FOUL 11.22m 14.01lm 19.79m
3 Ladd, Millan Baa Masconomet 17.12m
15.37m 16.04m FOUL 17.12m
4 Swett, Carter New England 17.01m
17.0lm 16.17m 12.61Im 15.65m
5 St Laurent, Alexander New England 16.64m
16.64m 13.41m FOUL 15.18m
6 Hagerty, Adam Greater Lowe 15.76m
14.30m 14.63m 15.76m 14.08m
7 DeVinney, Ryan New England 15.62m
15.62m 13.20m 14.70m 12.85m
Event 77 High Jump Age 13-14 Girls
Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Palmer, Elysia 0l-Unattached 1.47m
1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.53
0 0 0 X0 O 0 X0 XXX
2 Durant, Alyssa MetroCobras TC 1.42m
1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
0] O O XXO 0O XXX
2 Hartung, Greta Baa Masconomet 1.42m
1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
X0 O O O XXO XXX
4 Roque, Emilie Longmeadow P 1.32m
1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37
O 0 O o} 0 XXX
5 Aitchison, Hailey Baa Masconomet 1.27m
1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32
X0 XXO 0 X0 XXX
6 Juliano, Mia Baa Masconomet 1.22m
1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27
O 0O 0O XXX
Event 78 High Jump Age 13-14 Boys
Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Bearden, Antonio Clcf Panthers 1.47m

1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52
0 0 0 0 0 0 0O XXO XXX



1 Vonnahme,

4 Boutilier,

Henry

Longmeadow P

1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52

0 0 O @)

3 Stroope, Tyson
1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
X0 XXO X0 XXX

Landen
1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32

o

0 XXO O XXX
New England

Baa Masconomet

Baa Masconomet

.47m

.42m

.27m

.22m

Waltham Track

Longmeadow P
67m

New England
17m

Baa Masconomet

Baa Masconomet
13m

15-19 Boys

.67m

.59m

.40m

.75m

Waltham Track
43.17m

New England
36.00m

05-Unattached
37.23m

New England
18.11m

Longmeadow P
19.09m

X0 O 0O XXX
5 Moran, Colin
1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27
@) 0O 0O XXX
Event 114 Shot Put Age 15-19 Boys
Name
Finals
1 Sanders-Salerno, Max
8.21lm 8.08m 8.76m 8.
Christoforakis, Nicholas
6.82m 7.11lm 8.67m 8.
Standard Jr., DeShawn
7.65m 8.03m 8.59m 8.
Testa, Jake
4.46m 4.78m 5.40m
Dolansky, Justin
4.73m 4.75m 4.20m 4.
Event 118 Javelin Throw Age
Name
Finals
1 Webb, Edward
47.51m 42.78m 41.67m
2 Haroutunian, Joseph
38.09m 36.11m 39.07m
3 Fahey, Joseph
36.12m  35.05m 38.90m
4 Olivieri, Marcos
19.61lm 16.69m 20.33m
5 Christoforakis, Nicholas
17.97m 13.57m 17.61m
6 Testa, Jake

Baa Masconomet

39.

38.

20.

19,

18.

07m

90m

33m

09m

47m



18.17m 18.32m 13.08m 18.47m
7 Sanders-Salerno, Max Waltham Track 18.36m
18.36m 15.57m 14.55m 17.91m

Event 56 3000 Meter Run Age 11-12 Boys

Name Age Team Finals
Finals

1 Butler, Shepherd Clcft Panthers 11:44.73

2 Thornton-Sherman, Joel Green Mounta 11:59.79

3 Ladd, Millan Baa Masconomet 12:16.79

4 Kelly, Ethan Longmeadow P 14:07.51

Event 87 3000 Meter Run Age 13-14 Girls

Name Age Team Finals
Finals

1 Bayha, Keaney Clcf Panthers 10:48.24
2 Clark, Kata New England 10:59.42
3 Waldron, Mia New England 11:13.75
4 Hegde, Nanditha New England 11:30.38
5 Kay, Marianna New England 12:09.55
6 Narotsky, Ellyson Longmeadow P 13:02.59

Event 7 100 Meter Dash 8 + Under Girls

Name Age Team Finals
Finals

1 Witherspoon, Maya Longmeadow P 16.32
2 Rosenbaum, Havyn MetroCobras TC 17.25
3 Addai, Priya Providence Cobras 18.01
4 Jenyo, Oluwasogo Providence Cobras 18.69
5 Satu, Lily Providence Cobras 22.13
6 Livingston, Chourtney MetroCobras TC 22.47

Event 57 100 Meter Dash Age 11-12 Girls

Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Witherspoon, Jala Longmeadow P 13.32

2 Geddes, Eva Needham Track 13.80

NWI
NWI



O ~J o U > W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Event 91

Finkelstein, Sophie
Ela
Cora

Dustin

Budzinski,
Chandler,
Romiza,
Wakem, Regan
McCarthy, Emmi
Fernandes, Isabella
Walker, Abrielle
Lenzi, Violet
Silversides,
Christopher,
Cora, Alani
Jensen,

Emma
Allegra

Olivia
Regan, Madeleine

Graham, Rose

12

Waltham Track
New England
MetroCobras TC
New England
0l-Unattached
New England

Waltham Track

MetroCobras TC

New England

0l-Unattached

New England

New England

New England

Baa Masconomet

New England

100 Meter Dash Age 13-14 Girls

15.
15.
l6.
16.
17.
17.

17

77
86
52
74
11
54

.75
17.
19.

90
95

14.
14.
14.

14

15.
15.

01
20
65
.96
22
33
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

Finals

Guthrie, Chloe
Flynn, Jenni
Heus-Smith, Caitlin
Skyler
Imani

Maxwell,
Vaughn,
Varela, Solana
Cepeda,
Lisa

Kaleah

Mariely
Raye,
Perham,
Scott, Cyan

Cass, Tarin

Vitorio Wolff,
Juliano,

Joana
Mia
Gardner, Mira
Dupee, Mia
Aitchison, Hailey
Zwirek, Cordelia
Beaulieu, Aubrey
Wilson, Anna

Moore, Emerson

Providence Cobras
01-Unattached
Waltham Track
Providence Cobras
MetroCobras TC
Waltham Track
New England
Clcf Panthers
Baa Masconomet
New England
Longmeadow P
Waltham Track
Baa Masconomet
Waltham Track
New England
Baa Masconomet
Greater Lowe
Plymouth Roc
Baa Masconomet
Baa Masconomet

15.
15.

10
10

NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
2 17.534
2 17.894
2 17.745
2
2
1 17.540
1 17.750
1 17.900
1 19.950
Wind H#
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 2
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 3
NWI 2
NWI 2
NWI 2
NWI 2
NWI 2
NWI 2
NWI 1
1 15.092
1 15.096
NWI 1
NWI 1
NWI 1



Finals

10
11
12
13
14

Event 126

Crichlow, Jayden Shaun

Crichlow, Jamir Cameron
D'Errico,
Martin, Adonijah
Taylor, Jayden

Faris

Ryan

Dawes,
Johnson-Goncalves, Maxx
Blanco,

Vicente,

Yassir
Xavior
Nathan

Ayodipupo

Finklea,
Jenyo,
Beaulieu, James
Christoforakis,

DeVinney,

Andreas
Ryan

MetroCobras TC
MetroCobras TC
Clcf Panthers
Clcf Panthers
MetroCobras TC
02-Unattached
Providence Cobras
Momentum Ath

Clcf Panthers
Boston Lions
Providence Cobras
Plymouth Roc
Longmeadow P

New England

100 Meter Dash Age 15-19 Boys

Finals

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

P NP PN RFRRPEPEDDDNDDDDDNDND

Finals

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Event 100

Lanzieri, Joshua
Michael
Emmanuel,

Curtin,
Johnny
Despeignes Jr.,

Guthrie Jr.,
Aidan
Alexander,
Doben,
Moussignal,

Camy
Chamberlain
Davie,
Joshua
Lucas

Eric
Warren, Carter
Gorman, Liam
Alfandari, Logan
Renteria I, Ra'Shaun
Standard Jr.,
Garret

DeShawn
Corsini,
Uva, Quinn
Morales, Efrain
Testa, Jake
Christoforakis, Nicholas

Dolansky, Justin

18 Unattached
New England
02-Unattached
Boston Lions
Providence Cobras
02-Unattached
MetroCobras TC
Longmeadow P
Boston Lions
02-Unattached
New England
02-Unattached
Boston Lions
New England
Baa Masconomet
02-Unattached
New England
Baa Masconomet
Longmeadow P
Baa Masconomet

1500 Meter Run Age 13-14 Boys

P PP P OO0 O0ORFrr OO0 oo o PP P P
O W VW W J J J JDNOHYOYOYO I Doy DN DN DNDDND

P PP P DNMNDDDNNDNDE W W WWDNDS WD DD



Finals

Budzinski, Robert
Moretta, Jack
Duane, Greyson
Proulx, Brodie

New England
Clcft Panthers
New England
New England

Providence Cobras
Waltham Track
New England

Ryans, Daniel
Welch, Owen

2
3
4
5 Johnson-Goncalves, Marce
6
7
8 Mogavero, Tyler

New England
9 Turrisi, Alexander New England
Waltham Track

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

10 Bussone, Davide 5

Providence Cobras 5:05.70

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

11 Rodrigues, Jahmel
12 Costello, Ryan

13 Currier, Gunner
14 Brinker, Cohen

15 Maynard, Luke

16 Fitzgibbon, John
17 Sacco, Henry

Waltham Track
02-Unattached
Clcf Panthers
Baa Masconomet
Waltham Track
Longmeadow P
18 McBee, Cassidy
19 Weir, Elliot

20 Gillis, Chatham

New England
New England
02-Unattached

Finals

MetroCobras TC
Providence Cobras
Longmeadow P
Marshfield R
Providence Cobras

1 Rosenbaum, Havyn
2 Addai, Priya

3 Gandhi, Anjori

4 Miller, Margaret
5 Jenyo, Oluwasogo
6 Satu, Lily

S T
U1
-
N
a1

Providence Cobras

Event 95 400 Meter Dash Age 13-14 Girls

Finals
1 Thomas, Jhanelle Jada
2 Maxwell, Skyler

MetroCobras TC
Providence Cobras



3 Stroope, Devin New England 1:02.89 3
4 Lamakina, Alexandra Waltham Track 1:03.71 3
5 Saccoccio, Julia Clcf Panthers 1:05.89 3
6 Cullen, Parker Longmeadow P 1:06.78 3
7 Duval, Adyson New England 1:09.60 3
8 Ringbloom, Harper Longmeadow P 1:09.70 2
9 Dupee, Mia New England 1:10.76 2
10 Thurston, Franchesca New England 1:12.63 2
11 Bennett, Isabel WindWard Tra 1:14.99 1
12 Hartung, Greta Baa Masconomet 1:15.60 1
13 Smith, Chloe Greater Lowe 1:16.98 2
14 Cummings, Kaya MetroCobras TC 1:18.65 1
15 Bhatia, Natasha Baa Masconomet 1:19.72 1
16 Zhang, Amy Clcf Panthers 1:20.33 2
17 Zwirek, Cordelia Greater Lowe 1:23.08 1
18 Koehn, Bayley New England 1:26.87 1
Event 96 400 Meter Dash Age 13-14 Boys
Name Age Team Finals H#
Finals

1 Vonnahme, Henry Longmeadow P 54.46 2
2 Sorbello, Jackson Western Conn 57.45 2
3 Allard, Micah Greater Lowe 1:02.71 2
4 Ramsdell, Jaylonte Providence Cobras 1:04.15 2
5 Swan IV, Robert New England 1:04.75 2
6 Bearden, Antonio Clcf Panthers 1:06.73 2
7 Finn, Nolan Baa Masconomet 1:07.81 2
8 Stoloff, Ryan Clcf Panthers 1:11.14 1
9 Fuller, William New England 1:14.14 2
10 Buys, Ethan New England 1:17.92 1
11 Glinski, Christopher New England 1:18.74 1
12 Clark-Alderman, Bridger Baa Masconomet 1:21.40 1

Event 130 400 Meter Dash Age 15-19 Boys

Name Age Team Finals H#
Finals

1 Ash, Brady New England 53.43 2

2 Folan, Kevin Boston Lions 54.15 2

3 James, Tyqgveo Boston Lions 54.44 1

4 Holland, Evan Elm City 56.27 2

5 Doben, Lucas Longmeadow P 57.36 2



0 1 o

9
10
11
12
13

Event 97

Thornton-Sherman,
Dillon
Campos Navarro,

Duval,
Bryan
Morales, Efrain

McCormack, Quentin
Gorman, Liam
Kwiatek, Ray

Uva, Quinn

Finals

1 Longmeadow Parks & Rec

2

Event 54

1) Cass, Tarin

3) Ringbloom, Harper
Baa Masconomet 'A'
1) Dalton,

3) Reese,

Maggie
Lydia

Andrew

Green Mounta
New England
02-Unattached
New England
Waltham Track
New England
New England
02-Unattached

4x100 Meter Relay Age 13-14 Girls

IAI

2) Roque,
4) Cullen,

2) Perham,
4) Wilson,

80 Meter Hurdles Age 11-12 Boys

Parker

58.
59.
59.
59.
59.
:00.
:01.

73
13
64
78
86
49
42

1:08.36

Kaleah

P NN PR PN

Finals

Event 93

Crichlow,
Jayden
Warren

Taylor,
Yang,
Finn, James

Thornton-Sherman,

Eaton, Noah

Jamir Cameron

John

MetroCobras TC
MetroCobras TC
MetroCobras TC
Baa Masconomet
Green Mounta
Longmeadow P

800 Meter Run Age 13-14 Girls

Keaney
Wedlake,
Artabane,

Emily
Abby

Lamakina, Alexandra

New England
Waltham Track
Clcf Panthers
New England
Emerging Elites
Waltham Track

DD DNDDNDDN

N DN DNDDNDDN



7 Angeles-Whitfield, Elean Marshfield R 2:38.59 2
8 Capitani, Ailinn Waltham Track 2:41.91 1
9 Miller, Isabella New England 2:43.85 2
10 Stoddard, Merris New England 2:44.53 2
11 Bramble, Victoria Clcf Panthers 2:51.10 1
12 Miller, Meredith Marshfield R 2:51.74 1
13 Hartung, Greta Baa Masconomet 2:52.03 1
14 Ringbloom, Harper Longmeadow P 2:56.43 1
15 Lopez, Abby New England 2:59.65 1
16 Smith, Chloe Greater Lowe 3:00.30 1
17 Pereira, Katelyn New England 3:00.76 1
18 Dupee, Mia New England 3:06.71 1
19 Duval, Adyson New England 3:09.75 1
20 Zhang, Amy Clcf Panthers 3:11.14 2
21 Dalton, Maggie Baa Masconomet 3:23.03 1
22 Koehn, Bayley New England 3:29.78 1
Event 10 800 Meter Run 8 + Under Boys
Name Age Team Finals
Finals
1 Giaquinto, Benjamin 02-Unattached 3:33.29
2 Gustin, Benjamin Waltham Track 3:34.02
3 Pokharel, Kushal Longmeadow P 3:41.04
4 Peterson, Parker MetroCobras TC 3:41.40
5 McMillan, Hayes MetroCobras TC 3:42.18
Event 15 200 Meter Dash 8 + Under Girls
Name Age Team Finals Wind
Finals
1 Yanovich, Evelyn Clcf Panthers 34.47 NWI
2 Witherspoon, Maya Longmeadow P 34.85 NWI
3 Rosenbaum, Havyn MetroCobras TC 40.14 NWI
4 Addai, Priya Providence Cobras 40.36 NWI
5 Jenyo, Oluwasogo Providence Cobras 41.70 NWI
6 Nabat, Manal Momentum Ath 44,22 NWI
7 Satu, Lily Providence Cobras 52.65 NWI
Event 67 200 Meter Run Age 11-12 Girls
Name Age Team Finals Wind H#



Finals

1 Witherspoon, Jala Longmeadow P 27.29 NWI 2
2 Budzinski, Ela New England 28.97 NWI 2
3 Finkelstein, Sophie Waltham Track 29.64 NWI 2
4 Romiza, Dustin New England 30.60 NWI 2
5 Chandler, Cora MetroCobras TC 32.63 NWI 1
6 McCarthy, Emmi New England 33.89 NWI 2
7 Lenzi, Violet New England 34.95 NWI 2
8 Walker, Abrielle MetroCobras TC 35.45 NWI 1
9 Christopher, Allegra New England 35.63 NWI 2
10 Roosevelt, Madison New England 36.53 NWI 2
11 Culleton, Ellouise Emerging Elites 36.55 NWI 1
12 Jensen, Olivia New England 38.92 NWI 1
13 Graham, Rose New England 51.76 NWI 1
Event 101 200 Meter Dash Age 13-14 Girls
Name Age Team Finals Wind H#
Finals
1 Flynn, Jenni 0l-Unattached 26.46 NWI 3
2 Guthrie, Chloe Providence Cobras 26.47 NWI 3
3 Thomas, Jhanelle Jada MetroCobras TC 26.80 NWI 3
4 Varela, Solana Waltham Track 27.43 NWI 3
5 Maxwell, Skyler Providence Cobras 27.83 NWI 3
6 Stroope, Devin New England 27.91 NWI 3
7 Cepeda, Mariely New England 28.76 NWI 3
8 Saccoccio, Julia Clcf Panthers 28.78 NWI 2
9 Vaughn, Imani MetroCobras TC 28.79 NWI 2
10 Cullen, Parker Longmeadow P 30.08 NWI 2
11 Vitorio Wolff, Joana Waltham Track 30.52 NWI 2
12 Thurston, Franchesca New England 30.73 NWI 2
13 Cummings, Kaya MetroCobras TC 31.55 NWI 1
14 Roque, Emilie Longmeadow P 33.06 NWI 2
15 Dalton, Maggie Baa Masconomet 33.56 NWI 1
16 Reese, Lydia Baa Masconomet 37.00 NWI 1
17 Bhatia, Natasha Baa Masconomet 37.32 NWI 1
Event 68 200 Meter Run Age 11-12 Boys
Name Age Team Finals Wind H#
Finals
1 D'Errico, Ryan Clcf Panthers 27.69 NWI 2

2 Martin, Adonijah Clcf Panthers 27.93 NWI 2
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9
10
11
12
13
14

Event 102

Dawes, Faris

Taylor, Jayden
Koenecke,
Yang,
Miller, Christian
Hagerty, Nathaniel
Johnson-Goncalves,
Hagerty, Adam
Finklea, Nathan
Jenyo, Ayodipupo
Magnuson,
Alex

Trevor
Warren

Maxx

Jacob
Tiru,

02-Unattached
MetroCobras TC
Marshfield R
MetroCobras TC
New England
Greater Lowe
Providence Cobras
Greater Lowe
Boston Lions
Providence Cobras
0l-Unattached
Longmeadow P

200 Meter Dash Age 13-14 Boys

28.
28.
30.
30.
31.
31.
31.
31.
32.
34.
36.
36.

54
66
09
52
00
43
86
87
05
22
42
43

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

PR R R R R RN RN

Finals

Vonnahme, Henry
Kobe
Jacob
Perry, Herlin
Swan IV, Robert
Raymond, Lucien
Bearden, Antonio
Linonis, Spencer
Fuller, William
Stoloff, Ryan
DiPietro, Daniel
Buys, Ethan
Clark-Alderman,
Johnson-Goncalves,

Perry,
Bobowski,

Bridger
Marce

Longmeadow P
MetroCobras TC
New England
Providence Cobras
New England

Baa Masconomet
Clcf Panthers

Baa Masconomet
New England

Clcf Panthers

Baa Masconomet
New England

Baa Masconomet
Providence Cobras
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